Member Asking:   Ms. Volda Lawrence, M.P. 

Minister Answering:      The Minister of Human Services and Social Security  

QUESTIONS 

OLD AGE PENSION  

1. Can the Minister provide the House with the mechanism used by her Ministry 

on the sum of $28,000.00 (Twenty-Eight thousand Guyana Dollars) as a one-

off payment to Pensioners as opposed to an increase on their present Old Age 

Pension? 

2. Would the Minister outline her Ministry’s Policy on the payment of Old Age 

Pension to Pensioners who spend time overseas on holidays or to seek